
922 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/S-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

48.04.002 

48.05.002 

48.05.002 

48.07.005 

48.07.005 

48.07.048 

48.07.048 

48.07.048 

48.07.048 

48.07.095 

48.07.127 

48.07.137 

48.07.137 

Section XI 

Section XI 

59.03.0ll 

59.17.039 

Name and Address 
Description of Goods of Applicant 

(7) Mat mounting and illustration board 
(8) Polyester centred board 
(9) 100% pure cotton tinters laminated 2, 3, 
and 4 ply, for use as a base board for air 
fresheners 
(10) Insulating paper and paperboard 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Composite paper or paperboard (made by sticking 
flat layers together with an adhesive), not 
surface-coated or impregnated, whether or not 
internally reinforced in rolls or sheets, 
as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
(1) Pasteboard, and index board, white and tinted 
(colIIDonly referred to as printers board) 
(2) The following paper and paperboard of not 
less than 320 g/m2:-
Pasted time card 
Pasted tag mani lla 
Pasted suspension file manilla 
Pasted document mani lla 
(3) Pressboard weighing not less than 320g/m2 
(4) Embroidery machine jacquard board or 
embroidery board 
(5) Laminated, wet strengthened, surgical paper 
(6) Decorative mat board, acid free mounting 
board, and illustration board 
(7) Polyester centred board 
(8) Air freshener base board (ie 100% pure 
cotton linters laminated 2, 3 and 4 ply) 
(9) Electrical insulation paper and paperboards 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Crepe paper, on condition for use solely for 
electrical insulation purposes 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Electrical insulation paper and paperboards 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Printed paper in rolls, on condition that it 
will be impregnated with Di -Allyl-Phthalate 
resin 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Printed, resin impregnating overlay paper in rolls 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Aluminium coated paper, vacuum metallised, 
pre-lacquered surface, for use in packaging 
and labelling excluding paper weighing less 
then 65g /m2 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Vacuum metallised paper 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Vacuum metallised paper, including, pre-lacquered, 
weighing not less then 65g/m2 
lfestvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, on 
condi tion it is solely for use in making 
export cigarette packet blanks and duty free 
displays 
Extensible kraft paper, wax impregnated, on 
condition it is used only in the manufacture of 
bank notes 
Polyethylene coated mill wrap paper, in sizes 
1800lllD to 2200lllD width and approximate weight of 
388gsm, on condition that it is for use solely 
in the wrapping of newsprint 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Printing press packing material, on condition 
it is for use solely for packing under printing 
plates on a printing press 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Printing plate tympan paper 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Kni tted fabrics containing Spandex viz fabrics 
FL041, Nylon/Cotton/Spandex Satin stitch Raschel 
kni t. Ilf222 Nylon/Spandex Raschel knit. DL004 
Nylon/Spandex jacquard. Patterned Raschel knit 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Knitted fabrics containing Spandex viz 
1) Nylon/Cotton/Spandex Raschel knit 
2) Raschel knit exceeding 56 gauge 
3) Jacquard patterned Raschel knit 
Disinfectant impregnated cloths 

Two-ply elastic round section driving belts 
complete with hooks 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
lIELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
lIELLINGTON 

Bendon Industries Ltd 
PO Box ll34 
AUCKLAND 

Stafford-Miller (NZ) Ltd 
95 Felton Mathew Avenue 
GLEN INNES 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

580592K 
580593H 
580594F 

580595D 

HO 580586E 

HO 580587C 

HO 681903G 
HO 681904E 

HO 681905C 
HO 681906A 

HO 681907K 
HO 681908H 

HO 681901L 

480076B 

HO 681902J 

480084C 

HO 681897J 

480086K 

480102E 

HO 681898G 

HO 480103C 

HO 400896A 

HO 560098H 

480ll3L 

HO 681916J 

210437H 

AK 602615L 

AK 602612F 

AK 602590A 

No. 25 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
VA 

VA 
VA 

VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

lfA 

lfA 

lfA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 


