$\underline{\text{Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. } 1987/6-continued}$

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
	(7) Mat mounting and illustration board	The second secon	99	580592K	VA
	(8) Polyester centred board		99	580593H	VA
	(9) 100% pure cotton tinters laminated 2, 3,		99	580594F	VA
	and 4 ply, for use as a base board for air fresheners				
	(10) Insulating paper and paperboard		99	580595D	VA
48.04.002	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Composite paper or paperboard (made by sticking flat layers together with an adhesive), not				
	surface-coated or impregnated, whether or not				
	internally reinforced in rolls or sheets,				
	as may be approved; APPROVED:				
	(1) Pasteboard, and index board, white and tinted		99	но 580586Е	VA
	(commonly referred to as printers board)				
	(2) The following paper and paperboard of not		99	но 580587С	VA
	less than 320 g/m2:- Pasted time card				
	Pasted tag manilla				
	Pasted suspension file manilla				
	Pasted document manilla (3) Pressboard weighing not less than 320g/m2		99	HO 681903G	VA
	(4) Embroidery machine jacquard board or		99	HO 681904E	VA
	embroidery board				
	(5) Laminated, wet strengthened, surgical paper		99 99	HO 681905C HO 681906A	VA VA
	(6) Decorative mat board, acid free mounting board, and illustration board		99	HO 081900A	VA.
	(7) Polyester centred board		99	НО 681907К	VA
	(8) Air freshener base board (ie 100% pure		99	но 681908н	VA
	cotton linters laminated 2, 3 and 4 ply) (9) Electrical insulation paper and paperboards		99	HO 681901L	VA
48.05.002	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Crepe paper, on condition for use solely for	Comptroller of Customs	99	480076B	VA
	electrical insulation purposes	Private Bag WELLINGTON			
48.05.002	REQUESTED APPROVAL	WELLINGTON			
	Electrical insulation paper and paperboards		99	HO 681902J	VA
48.07.005	CURRENT APPROVAL	Comptroller of Customs	99	480084C	VA
	Printed paper in rolls, on condition that it will be impregnated with Di-Allyl-Phthalate	Private Bag		400040	VA
	resin	WELLINGTON			
48.07.005	REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	НО 681897Ј	VA
48.07.048	Printed, resin impregnating overlay paper in rolls CURRENT APPROVAL		33	HO 0010973	VA
	Aluminium coated paper, vacuum metallised,	Comptroller of Customs	99	480086K	VA
	pre-lacquered surface, for use in packaging	Private Bag WELLINGTON			
	and labelling excluding paper weighing less then 65g /m2	WELLINGTON			
48.07.048	CURRENT APPROVAL				
40 07 040	Vacuum metallised paper		99	480102E	VA
48.07.048	REQUESTED APPROVAL Vacuum metallised paper, including, pre-lacquered,		99	HO 681898G	VA
	weighing not less then 65g/m2				
48.07.048	Westvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, on	Comptroller of Customs	99	HO 480103C	WA
	condition it is solely for use in making export cigarette packet blanks and duty free	Private Bag WELLINGTON			
	displays				
48.07.095	Extensible kraft paper, wax impregnated, on	Comptroller of Customs	99	HO 400896A	WA
	condition it is used only in the manufacture of bank notes	Private Bag WELLINGTON			
48.07.127	Polyethylene coated mill wrap paper, in sizes	Comptroller of Customs	99	но 560098н	WA
	1800mm to 2200mm width and approximate weight of	Private Bag			
	388gsm, on condition that it is for use solely in the wrapping of newsprint	WELLINGTON			
48.07.137	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Printing press packing material, on condition	Comptroller of Customs	99	480113L	VA
	it is for use solely for packing under printing plates on a printing press	Private Bag WELLINGTON			
48.07.137	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Printing plate tympan paper		99	но 681916Ј	VA
Section XI	CURRENT APPROVAL Knitted fabrics containing Spandex viz fabrics	Bendon Industries Ltd	99	210437Н	VA
	FLO41, Nylon/Cotton/Spandex Satin stitch Raschel	PO Box 1134		210.07.11	***
	knit. IW222 Nylon/Spandex Raschel knit. DL004	AUCKLAND			
Section XI	Nylon/Spandex jacquard. Patterned Raschel knit REQUESTED APPROVAL				
Section Ai	Knitted fabrics containing Spandex viz		99	AK 602615L	VA
	1) Nylon/Cotton/Spandex Raschel knit				
	 Raschel knit exceeding 56 gauge Jacquard patterned Raschel knit 				
59.03.011	Disinfectant impregnated cloths	Stafford-Miller (NZ) Ltd	• •	AK 602612F	A
		95 Felton Mathew Avenue			
50 17 020	Two.nly electic round section driving halts	GLEN INNES Chemby Marketing Itd	99	AK 602590A	A
59.17.039	Two-ply elastic round section driving belts complete with hooks	Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641	ਰਚ	AN UUZUUUA	A
	-				